UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by / Return To: HAROLD HALL 100 E. Bellevue Place, CHICAGO, IL 60611



Release Of Mortgage

WHEREAS the indeptedness secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid and satisfied, the undersigned owner and holder of the debt does hereby release and discharge the mortgage.

Original Mortgagee: THE AMSP. C.: NATIONAL BANK OF DEKALB COUNTY NBA

Original Mortgagor: HAROLD HALL, SAYLE HALL

Recorded in Cook County, Illinois, on 33/22/02 as Instrument # 20353645 on Book N/A on Page N/A

*** SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM ***

NOW THEREFORE, the recorder or clerk of said county is hereby instructed to record this instrument and to cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage in accordance with the regulation of said state and county.

Dated: 06/30/2003

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (Mers)

Joseph Corpuz

VP - Loan Documentation

State of California County of Santa Clara

On 06/30/2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, pe sonally appeared Joseph Corpuz, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he is VP - Loan Documentation of Mortgage Electronic Registration System: Inc. (Mers), and that he executed the foregoing instrument possuant to a resolution of

its board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of Mortgage Electronic (registration Systems, Inc. (Mers).

PAULA WAHD

COMM. 1336184

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires JAN. 11, 2006

Notary: Paula Ward

My Commission Expires January 11, 2006

Prepared by: E. N. Harrison

Peelle Management Corporation, 4690 Longley Lane, Suite #8, Reno, NV 89502 (775) 827-9600

LN# 9959869 P.I.F.: 05/30/03

TEST RECON.IL 90350 65.00 2 06/27/03 09:00:23 12-031 IL Cook 7222:66 38

rev. 90350 / 9959869

0324050074 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ADDENDUM TO RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

90350 Loan #: 9959869 (12-031 IL Cook)

Tax ID: 17-03-202-063-1108

Date of mortgage: 03/05/02 Amount of mortgage: \$249000.00 Address: 100 E Believue PI 27-D Chicago, II 60611

UNIT 1 NO. 27-D AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A PARCEL)

LOTS 19 TO 26 IN BLOCK 1 IN POTTER PALMER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO. SAID ADDITION BEING A

SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH PART OF BLOCK 3 AND 7 IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF

SECTION 3. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT

"A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR THE 100 BELLEVUE PLACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION MADE BY AMERICAN

NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO.

